STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $31,916 $26,424 $ 58,340

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $27,907 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,932 + Weekly: $1543 + Weekly: $3,475 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $966

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,932 +
3.5% Overage Credit
against overage $966

Pension:

Initial $1401.40

Weekly $ 165
Health:

Initial $1590

Weekly $ 248
Per Diem:

$250

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel + $75

Contact:

Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $772

$1401.40
$ 165

$1590
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1738

$2802.80
$ 370

$1590
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule
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March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $21,852 $18,241 $40,093

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $18,542 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,857 + Weekly: $1,509+ Weekly: $3,366+

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $929

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,857 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $929
Pension:
Initial $1401.40
Weekly $ 165
Health:
Initial $1590
Weekly $ 248
Per Diem:
$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Hotel + $75
Contact:

Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $755

$1401.40
$ 165

$1590
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1683

$2802.80
$ 370

$1590
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

(Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $25,528 $21,140 $46,668

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $22,333 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,543+ Weekly: $1,234+ Weekly: $2,777 +

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial

Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel +

Contact:
Kristy Cummings

2.5% Overage

Credit against overage $772

Weekly: $1,543 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $772

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,519
$ 243

$250

$300

$75

1% Overage

Credit against overage $617

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,519
$ 243

$250

$300

$75

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1,389

$2802.80
$ 370

$1,519
$ 243

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

Page 2
March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $17.483 $14,595 $32,078

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $14,825 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,498 + Weekly: $1,210+ Weekly: $2,708 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $750

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,498 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $750
Pension:
Initial $1401.40
Weekly $ 165
Health:
Initial $1,519
Weekly $ 243
Per Diem:
$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Hotel + $75
Contact:

Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $605

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,519
$ 243

$250

$300

$75

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1354

$2802.80
$ 370

$1,519
$ 243

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $22,315 $17.855 $ 40,170

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $19,433 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,408 + Weekly: $1,118 + Weekly: $2526 +

2.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $704)

1% Overage
(Credit against overage $559)

3.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $1263)

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,408 +
3.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $704)
Pension:
Initial $1401.40 $1401.40 $2802.80
Weekly $ 165 $ 165 $ 370
Health:
Initial $1,519 $1,519 $1,519
Weekly $ 243 $ 243 $ 243
Per Diem:
$250 $250 $250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300 $300 $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Hotel + $75 $75 $75

Contact:

Kristy Cummings KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231 revised 1/31/24



