

<u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$31,916</u>	<u>\$26,424</u>	<u>\$ 58,340</u>
Dramatic Production			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$27,907</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,932 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$966	Weekly: \$1543 + 1% Overage Credit against overage \$772	Weekly: \$3,475 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1738
Dramatic Production			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,932 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$966		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
Health:			
Initial	\$1590	\$1590	\$1590
Weekly	\$ 248	\$ 248	\$ 248
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



<u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$21,852</u>	<u>\$18,241</u>	<u>\$40,093</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$18,542</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,857 + 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,509+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$3,366+ 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$929	Credit against overage \$755	Credit against overage \$1683
Dramatic Production			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,857 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$929		
Pension:	¢1.401.40	¢140140	¢2002.00
Initial Weekly	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$2802.80 \$ 370
Westing	V 100	Ψ 100	Ψ 0/0
Health:	44500	44500	44500
Initial	\$1590 \$ 240	\$1590 \$ 240	\$1590 \$ 240
Weekly	\$ 248	\$ 248	\$ 248
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



<u>Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$25,528	<u>\$21,140</u>	\$46,668
Dramatic Production			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$22,333	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,543+ 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,234+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$2,777 + 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$772	Credit against overage \$617	Credit against overage \$1,389
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,543 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$772		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
Health:			
Initial	\$ 1,519	\$ 1,519	\$ 1,519
Weekly	\$ 243	\$ 243	\$ 243
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



<u>Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$17,483</u>	<u>\$14,595</u>	\$32,078
Dramatic Production			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$14,825</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,498 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$750	Weekly: \$1,210+ 1% Overage Credit against overage \$605	Weekly: \$2,708 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1354
Dramatic Production			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,498 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$750		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$ 1,519	\$ 1,519	\$ 1,519
Weekly	\$ 243	\$ 243	\$ 243
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



<u>Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 4, 2024-March 2, 2025

(Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$22,315</u>	<u>\$17,855</u>	<u>\$ 40,170</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,433</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,408 + 2.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$704)	Weekly: \$1,118 + 1% Overage (Credit against overage \$559)	Weekly: \$2526 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$1263)
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,408 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$704)		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u> Initial Weekly	\$ 1,519 \$ 243	\$ 1,519 \$ 243	\$ 1,519 \$ 243
<u>Per Diem:</u>	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75